SN00301) Form Pto-1595	E.		んしていつろ 21-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
1-31-92	JAN 1 3 2003	RJ		Patent and Trademark
	able Commissioner of H eying Party(les): ALL		341966	1 original documents or copy thereof
Jackie A.			Name: SBC Propert	.ss of receiving Party(ies):
	n Cove Road	1-13-03	Hame. She Hopen	ites, E.I.
Oxford, C	onnecticut 06478		Organized in the stat	te of Nevada.
-	l States of America	X		
) of conveying party(ies Yes No) attached?	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conv			645 E. Pluml	o Lane
X Assignmen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Merger		
Security A Other	greement	Change of Name	City: Reno	State: Nevada Zip: 89502
T . T	10/02		Additional name(s) &	V V
Execution Date: 1/	10/03 Imber(s) or patent numb	ver(s).	address(es) attached	
		. ,	1, the execution date of the	e application is:
	tion Serial No. 10/217,7	= =	B. Patent No.(s)	
		Additional N	Jumber(s) attached?	Yes X
	ress of party to whom c cument should be maile	orrespondence		applications and patents involved: O
Name:	Michael R. Barr		7. Total Fee (37 CI	FR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address:	Baker Botts L.L	P.	X Enclos	
Street Address:	1500 San Jacint	o Center	X If necessary, authorized to be charged to dep	
	98 San Jacinto I	3lvd.		nt
			8. Deposit account	
City: Austin State: Texas	Zip: 78'	701		Baker Botts L.L.P.
State. Texas	Zip. 78		E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and	signature			
	e	belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a
truis again	of the original documen	t. Albar	10	1/13/03
		Signature		
Michael R. Bar	li Signing	1 -	tal number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet
	xp. 4/94)			
Michael R. Bar		Do not deta	ch this portion	
Michael R. Bar Name of Perso OMB No. 0651-0011 (e	· · · · · · ·	1 1 1 1 0	lion:	
Michael R. Bar Name of Perso OMB No. 0651-0011 (e	be recorded with requir			
Michael R. Bar Name of Perso OMB No. 0651-0011 (e	be recorded with requir	Commissioner of H Box As	Patent and Trademarks signments	
Michael R. Bar Name of Perso OMB No. 0651-0011 (e Mail documents to	·	Commissioner of H Box As Washingto	Patent and Trademarks ssignments n, D.C. 20231	sounded including time for equipulation the large
Michael R. Bar Name of Perso OMB No. 0651-0011 (e Mail documents to Public burden reporting and gathering the data n	for this sample cover sheet is eeded, and completing and re	Commissioner of F Box As Washingto estimated to average about 3 viewing the sample cover sho	Patent and Trademarks ssignments n, D.C. 20231 0 minutes per document to be re eet. Send comments regarding th	corded, including time for reviewing the docun his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade
Michael R. Bar Name of Perso OMB No. 0651-0011 (e Mail documents to Public burden reporting and gathering the data n	for this sample cover sheet is eeded, and completing and re ation Systems, PK2-1000C,	Commissioner of F Box As Washingto estimated to average about 3 viewing the sample cover sho	Patent and Trademarks ssignments n, D.C. 20231 0 minutes per document to be re eet. Send comments regarding th	corded, including time for reviewing the docun his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade nd Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651
Michael R. Bar Name of Perso OMB No. 0651-0011 (e Mail documents to Public burden reporting and gathering the data n Office, Office of Inform 0011), Washington, D.C	for this sample cover sheet is eeded, and completing and re ation Systems, PK2-1000C,	Commissioner of F Box As Washingto estimated to average about 3 viewing the sample cover sho	Patent and Trademarks ssignments n, D.C. 20231 0 minutes per document to be re eet. Send comments regarding th	his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade

FAIENI								
REEL:	013662	FRAME:	0891					

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) Patents Only Page 2 Attorney Docket: 064198.0120

Section 1 - Name of conveying parties

Additional names (individual)

Elias Berelian 235 Kings Row Stratford, Connecticut 06614 Citizenship: United States of America 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jackie A. Halpern, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 58 Jackson Cove Road, Oxford, Connecticut 06478, and <u>Elias Berelian</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 235 Kings Row, Stratford, Connecticut 06614, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled *System and Method for Determining Characteristics of International Calls*, Attorney Docket No. 064198.0120, (SBC File No. SN00301) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 13, 2002;

WHEREAS, <u>SBC Properties</u>, <u>L.P.</u>, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize the attorney or agent who files the patent application first referenced above to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. and filing date above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AUS01:301786.1

PATENT REEL: 013662 FRAME: 0893 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of first inventor:

Signature of first inventor:

Jackie A. Halpern Date:

Witnesses for first inventor

63 First witness: Signat

MICHAEL PAPI Full name (printed) ture / Date Sig

Second witness:

Full name (printed)

Name of second inventor: Elias Berelian

Signature of second inventor:

Date:

Witnesses for second inventor

First witness:

Signature / Date

Full name (printed)

Second witness:

Signature / Date

Full name (printed)

AUSO1:301786.1 20 - 2003 14:34 - К ИИТЕКСОИИЕСТІОИЗЛОССКРЗ 238 0258 10 12153558381 20 - 4 - 72153558381 REEL: 013662 FRAME: 0894

03:36p	Elias Berel	ian	553-5006	۴۰
ATTORNEY DO 064198.0120	OCKET		PATENT APPLICAT	ION
(SN00301)		2		
IN T date(s) listed bek		EREOF, this Assignment	is executed by said Assignors, or	1 the
		Name of first inventor:	Jackie A. Halpern	
		Signature of first invento	r:	
			Date:	-
<u>Witnesses for fir</u>	at inventor			
First witness:	Signature / D	ate		
	Full name (pr	inted)		
Second witness:	Signature / D	ate		
	Full name (pr	inted)		
		Name of second inventor:		
		Signature of second invent	or: Eless Bere C	
			Date: _ p-e3	
Witnesses for see	cond inventor			
First witness:	•	= Marry 1/10,	103	
	Robert Full name (pr	F. Maraney inted)		
Second witness:	<u> Signature / D</u>	C Manual 1/10/03		
	Chastopher Full name (pr	r R. Maroney inted)		
AU:01:301786.1				

PATENT REEL: 013662 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 01/13/2003